

MSDE Public Website of State Performance Plan Results

State ResultsSpecial Education

Maryland: Indicator 18

NEW 15: (Formerly Indicator 18) Percent of hearing requests that went to resolution sessions that were resolved through resolution session settlement agreements.

Results

	2004/05	2005/06	2006/07	2007/08	2008/09	2009/10	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
State Baseline:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
State Target:	-	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%	64 - 75%
State Results:	-	-	72.00% Target Met	65.00% Target Met	79.00% Target Met	70.20% Target Met	64.2% Target Met	70.50% Target Met	64.30% Target Met	58.11%	60.56%	54.24%	52.27%	58.46%	55.21%
State Total # of meetings:	-	-		94	84	111	112	105	87	74	71	59	88	65	96
State Total # of settlements:	-	-		61	67	78	72	74	56	43	43	32	46	38	53

Narrative Description of Indicator

Indicator 15: Resolution Sessions

This results indicator reports on the percent of hearing requests that went to resolution sessions that were resolved through resolution session settlement agreements.

The data for 2019-2020 demonstrate the actual performance at 58.49%, that reflects an increase from 55.21% in the prior year. The State did not meet its target. The MSDE, DEI/SES continues to be responsive to the issues and concerns raised by parents of students with disabilities and provide ongoing support through its Statewide Family Support Providers.